The General Manager - DCS 
Listing Operations- Corporate Services Dept. 
BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 

Scrip Code: 975149 
ISIN: INE0POA08014 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

Sub: Statement of deviation or variation in use of proceeds of 5200 (Five Thousand and Two 

Hundred) Listed, Unsecured, Rated, Redeemable, Zero Coupon, Non-Convertible Debentures of Face 

value Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh). 

Ref: Regulation 52(7A) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”):  

We hereby certify that the funds raised by the Company by issue of 5200 (Five Thousand and Two 
Hundred) Listed, Unsecured, Rated, Redeemable, Zero Coupon, Non-Convertible Debentures of Face 
value Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) on a Private Placement basis have been fully utilized for 
the purpose it was raised and the purpose for which these proceeds were raised has also been